

Court No. - 65

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1777 of 2025

Appellant :- Anwar

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Himanshu Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- Arun Kumar,G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

1. List revised.

2. Heard Sri Himanshu Mishra, learned counsel for the appellant, Sri Ajay Singh, learned State counsel/opposite party no.1 and Sri Arun Kumar, learned counsel for the first informant/opposite party no.2 and perused the record.

3. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted a month's time to file supplementary affidavit disclosing and explaining the entire criminal history of the appellant, which as per his submission is reported to be four.

4. Prayer is allowed.

5. List this case on 22.08.2025.

Order Date :- 24.6.2025

Zafar

(Samit Gopal,J.)