



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1777 of 2025

Anwar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Himanshu Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Arun Kumar, G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant has sought time to place on record the current order sheet of the sessions trial pending before the Sessions Court.
2. List this case on 12.1.2026.

December 9, 2025
Ujjawal

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)